U IDENIN II II V VOOTOTIINETT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BC Natural Foods, LLC		08/25/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Purely Natural, Inc.
Street Address:	101 South Hough Street
City:	Barrington
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60010
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78319866	PURELY NATURAL
Serial Number:	78284350	PURELY NATURAL COLLECTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 775 8000

Email: rdicerbo@mhmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald A DiCerbo
Address Line 1: 500 West Madison

Address Line 2: 34th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33971US01 / 33972US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald A DiCerbo
Signature:	/Ronald A DiCerbo/
	TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003500 FRAME: 0938

900071834

7837986

ECH \$65

Date:	03/15/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003500 FRAME: 0939

ASSIGNMENT

("Assignor"), with an address of 1767 Denver	AL FOODS, LLC, a corporation of Delaware West Marriott Blvd., Suite 200, Golden, CO ration of Illinois ("Assignee"), with an address of
in the United States therefor (Serial No. 78/319 (ii) the trademark, and application for registrat	ion in the United States therefor (Serial No. L COLLECTION," (iii) the trademark "PURELY design trademarks for "PURELY NATURAL
	re all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.
which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does title and interest in and to the Marks, together was	uable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, with the goodwill symbolized by said Marks. ated with the assignment and registration of the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assign day of, 2006.	ment is executed by the undersigned this
	C NATURAL FOODS, LLC, a corporation of elaware
В	y: Lung W. Fer
Pr	inted Name: CHARLES W. FLETCHER
Da	ate: <u>8/25/06</u>
	·

10

#162774 v8

RECORDED: 03/15/2007